## 20000293864

| (Re                    | equestor's Name)       |               |
|------------------------|------------------------|---------------|
| (Ac                    | ddress)                | <del> </del>  |
| <i>(</i>               |                        |               |
| (Ac                    | ddress)                |               |
| /Ci                    | ty/State/Zip/Phone     | - <del></del> |
| (C)                    | ty/State/Zip/Phone     | · #)          |
| PICK-UP                | ☐ WAIT                 | MAIL          |
| (Bı                    | usiness Entity Nam     | ne)           |
| (2)                    | John Good Erikky i von | ,             |
| (Do                    | ocument Number)        |               |
| tified Copies          | Certificates           | of Status     |
| pecial Instructions to | Filing Officer:        |               |
|                        |                        |               |
|                        |                        |               |
|                        |                        |               |
|                        |                        |               |
|                        |                        |               |
|                        | <del> </del>           |               |

Office Use Only



700351199437

\*\*130.00 08/31/26--01018--024

## **COVER LETTER**

| TO:       | New Filing Sectorial Division of Cor |                                     |            |            |  |                         |   |                         |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------|--|-------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| SUBJE     | Obleyea!                             |                                     |            |            |  |                         |   |                         |
|           |                                      | Nan                                 | ne of Lim  | ited Liabi | lity Company                                       | ·                       | -   |                         |
| The en    | closed Articles of                   | Organization and                    | fee(s) are | submitte   | d for filing.                                      |                         |   |                         |
| Please    | return all correspo                  | ndence concerning                   | g this mat | ter to the | following:   |                         |   |                         |
|           | Maria Fernar                         | nda Saenz Mora                      |            |            |  |                         |   |                         |
|           |                                      |                                     |            | Name o     | f Person   |                         | <u>-</u>  |                         |
|           | $\bigcirc$ !                         | bleyea!                             | <u>L</u> I | _C .       |  |                         |   |                         |
|           |                                      |                                     |            | Firm/C     | ompany   |                         |   |                         |
|           | 2321 Laguna                          | . cir. Apt 1101                     |            |            |  |                         |   |                         |
|           |                                      |                                     |            | Add        | lress  |                         |   |                         |
|           | North Miami                          | Fl, 33181                           |            |            |  |                         | 2021  |                         |
|           |                                      |                                     | Ci         | ty/State a | nd Zip Code  |                         | 2028 AUG  | #1#7 C                  |
|           | selma.mora@                          |                                     |            | c c.       | 1  |                         | <del>- ζ Ω</del>  | اسودانت<br>-کنندوج<br>ا |
|           | ţ                                    | :-mail address: (to                 | be used    | ior future | annual report notificati                           | ion)                    | mark<br>mark<br>mark  |                         |
| For furth | ner information co                   | ncerning this matte                 | ет, please | call:      |  |                         | <b>X</b>  | رستهم<br>الدورية        |
|           | Maria F. Saer                        | ız Mora                             | 32<br>at ( | 1          | 4606572  |                         | PM 2: 16<br>한 5 (영화   |                         |
|           | Nam                                  | e of Person                         | Ar         | ea Code    | Daytime Telephon                                   | e Number                | <del>-</del> .,,  |                         |
| Enclos    | ed is a check for th                 | ne following amou                   | int:       |            |  |                         |   |                         |
|           | 5.00 Filing Fee                      | ■\$130.00 Filin<br>Certificate of S | g Fee &    | Certi      | 55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed) | Certificat<br>Certified | 0 Filing Fee,<br>e of Status &<br>Copy<br>copy is enclosed) |                         |
|           |                                      | g Address                           |            |            | Street Address                                     | ininia.                 |   |                         |
|           |                                      | iling Section<br>on of Corporations | <b>;</b>   |            | New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha        |                         |   |                         |
|           | P.O. B                               | ox 6327<br>assee, FL 32314          |            |            | 2415 N. Monroe Stre<br>Tallahassee, FL 3230        |                         |   |                         |

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RTICLE I - Name:

he name of the Limited Liability Company is:

|   | contain the words "Limited   | Liability Company, "I  | L.C.," or "LLC.")   |   |  |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|
| RTICLE II - Address:  | . n ca : : t   | 00 00 11 11 11 11  |   |   |  |
| he mailing address and stre                                     | et address of the principal of   | office of the Limited L  | iability Company is:  |   |  |
| <u>Pris</u>   | ncipal Office Address:   |  | Mailing Add   | lress:  |  |
| 2321 laguna cir.  | apt 1101   | 23211  | aguna cir. apt 1101   |   |  |
| North Miami Fl.   | 33181  | North  | miami Fl, 33181   | _ <del></del>                                 |  |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |
| The Limited Liability Comp                                      | Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own   | Registered Agent. Yo   |   | ndividual or                                  |  |
| nother business entity with                                     | an active Florida registration   | on.)   |   |   |  |
| he name and the Florida str                                     | eet address of the registered  | l agent are:   |   |   |  |
|   | Enrique Berrio   |  |   |   |  |
|   |  | Name   |   |   |  |
|   | 6237 SW 13 <b>1</b> Ave.   |  |   |   |  |
|   | Florida street addres  | s (P.O. Box NOT acc  | eptable)  |   |  |
|   | Miami  | Florida  | 33183   |   |  |
|   |  |  |   |   |  |
|   | City   | State  | Zip   |   |  |
| ice designated in this certific<br>ther agree to comply with th |  | ice of process for the a<br>cointment as registered<br>elating to the proper a | bove stated limited lia<br>agent and agree to ac<br>nd complete performa                            | t in this capacity. I<br>nce of my duties, an |  |
| ice designated in this certific<br>ther agree to comply with th | City  red agent and to accept serv cate, I hereby accept the app ne provisions of all statutes r                             | ice of process for the a<br>cointment as registered<br>elating to the proper a | bove stated limited lia<br>agent and agree to ac<br>nd complete performa                            | t in this capacity. I<br>nce of my duties, an |  |
| ice designated in this certific<br>ther agree to comply with th | City red agent and to accept serv cate, I hereby accept the app ne provisions of all statutes r e obligations of my position | ice of process for the a<br>cointment as registered<br>elating to the proper a | bove stated limited liad<br>agent and agree to ac<br>nd complete performa<br>provided for in Chapte | t in this capacity. I<br>nce of my duties, an |  |

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| "AMBR" = Authorized Member  |  |
|---|--|
|   |  |
| "MGR" = Manager   |  |
| MGR   | Maria Fernanda Saenz Mora  |
| MOK   | 2321 laguna circle, apt 1101   |
|   | North Miami, Fl 33181  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   | ***************************************  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| ate of filing.)  The date inserted in this block do ocument's effective date on the Department. | bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list artment of State's records.  |
| •   |  |
| •   |  |
| •   |  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:   | Mariglary.   |
| CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  | Manyay . of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  |
| CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature                               | of a member or an authorized representative of a member. is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document i  |  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document is I am aware that a                               | is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.   |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document is I am aware that a                               | is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.  any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State   |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document if a maware that a constitutes a thir              | is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  |
| REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document if a maware that a constitutes a thir              | is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document if a maware that a constitutes a thir              | is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  |
| REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document if a maware that a constitutes a thir              | is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Tannada Saenz Mora  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature This document if I am aware that a constitutes a thir            | is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  |

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)